GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT

Dated Shillong the 02nd April, 2024.

CORRIGENDUM

No. ITC.24/2023/52 – Please read as letter No. ITC.24/2023/51 dated 14th March, 2024 instead of letter No. ITC.18/2023/51 dated 14th March, 2024 in this department's notification regarding the creation of the "Meghalaya Technology Parks Society".

-Sd/-

(Pravin Bakshi, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Information Technology & Communication Department.

Memo No. ITC.24/2023/52 - A,

Dated Shillong the 02nd April, 2024.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S to Chief Minister i/c of Information Technology & Communication Department for favour of kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Govt. of Megha aya, for favour of kind information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. The P.S to Cabinet Minister(s), for favour of kind information of the Minister(s).
- 4. The P.S to Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary, IT & C for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. The P.A to the Secretary, Cabinet Affairs Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 8. The P.A to all Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary/ Secretaries to the State Govt. of Meghalaya for favour of kind information.
- 9. The Director, Directorate of Information Technology & Communication for favour of kind information.
- 10. The Director of Printing & Stationeries, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 11. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information and necessary action.
- 12. The State Informatics Officer, NIC Meghalaya for kind information with a request to post in the State Portal and the DIT-Meghalaya website.

13. Member Secretary, MITS, for kind information and necessary action.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Information Technology & Communication Department.

Basing Ly Lacot March Miller John